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In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 	- 
APPLICATION NO. 17,7  OF 199 

• A I" .AppIicant(s) ,v 

• çRedpon dent(s)  
/ 

ivocatc for Applicant(s) 

Advocate for Respondent(s) 

oA: ° 

Lc. J7LY 

A. 
c.c..c. 1 

/ 

Order of the Tribunal 

Mr.A.Hai learned counsel for the 

applicant is present. On the prayer of 

Mr.J.L.Srkar learned Railway counsel 

case is adjourned to 11.2.2000;for 

Admission. 

Menber 

Present: Hon'ble Mr.Juati.ceDTh. 

l3aruah, Vice-Chairman. 	 - 

Heard Mr.S.Huda learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr.J,lSarkar 	r 

lernecoisel the Railway. 

/¼pplication is adrnittëd Issue 

notice on the respondents by registered 
post. Returnable by 4 weeks. 

Mr.S.Huda learned course1 prays for 

an interim order. Mr.J.L,kar -learned 

Railway counsel has no iflttiOflS'ifl 

this regard. Issue notice- showase 

as to whythe interim 	 ro'tbq 

ranted. 	 - 
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On the prayer of counsel for the 

parties case is adjourned to 28.3.00 

Member 

Heardthé''Iearned counsel for the -. 
parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

reserved. 

• 	 Member 

Judgment and order pronounced, kept 

in separate sheets. The application is 

disposed of in terms of the order. No 

order as to costs. 

Member 
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Order of the Tribunal 

Meanwhile, the order of taisfer 

Aniexure 1, shall remain suspended until 

further orders. List on 10.302006fàr. - 
orders. 

Vice-Chairman 

, 	.. 

Learned counsel Mr, .S. :Hüd for 

the applicant. None for the 

re'spondents.  
£leadfngs in this ae 

cothplete. Mr Huda submits that he has 

filed a contempt petition shich 

• should be placed before the appropriate 

Division Bench. List on 24.3.00. 

Interim ordere shall continue 

till the next date. 

-- 	Member(J) 
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• 	CEL?L 
GUWAT I BENCH 

o.A.No.....9t*...0f 	
2000. 

.30-3-2000. 
DATE OF ThECIS.ION....*.e 

Sri Nagen Chandra Deka 	 - 	
-. pETITIONFR() 

Sri S.Huda, A. Hal 	
AD\JOCATE FOR THE 
pETITIONER(S) 

-VERSUS- 

$pOE(S) 
Uion Of India &OrS. 	 - - -  

1DV6CATE FOR THE 
S I B.K.Sharma, Railway counsel. 	

.  
RESPONDENT( 5) 

'BE SHRI G.L.SANGLYINE, AINISTRATWE MEMBER. 

'Bk1E 

Whe1hr Reporters of local papers may be a1lWedt0 see the 

judgment .7 	 . 

To ereferred to the Reporter or nt ? 
Whther their irdshipS wish to see the fair copT 

If the 

judg4nt 7 

Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches 

Judarrent delivered by; Hon'ble Administrative r4enber. II 	1 

THE 

THE 

I 	 . . 
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CENTRAL A14INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ,GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 40 of 2000. 

Date of Order : This the 30th Day of March,2000. 

The Hon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine,AdmifliStratiVe Member. 

Sri Nagen Chandra Deka, 
5/0 Late K.R.Deka, 
Railway Quarter No.180/B, 
East Maligaon, 
P.O.Maligaofl, Guwahati-11. 

By Advocate 3/Shri S.Huda, A.Hai. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary, 
to the Govt. of India, 
Railway Communication Ministry, 
Railway Services Board, 
New Delhi. 

The General Manager(P), 
N.F.RailWay, Maligaon, 
Guwahati-il. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Lumding Division, 
Lumding-782 447. 

• Applicant 

Respondents. 

By Advocate Sri B.K.Sharrna,RailWaY counsel. 

ORDER 

G .L • SANGLYINE ,ADMN .MEMI3ER, 

The applicant was promoted to a Gazetted post of 

Assistant personnel Officer (APO) in the year 1996 while 

working in Guwahati and was posted in various capacities 

as APO at the Headquarters at Maligaon, Guwahati. On 

29 .4.1999 he was transferred from APO (Training) to APO 

Guwahati. According to the applicant this post of APO 

Guwahati is under Lumding Division. On 24.9.1999 he was 

transferred from APO Guwahati to APO Lumding. In his place 

one Shri. p .G • Johnson, APO, Lumding was posted. The app lie ant\ 

did not carry out the order immediately but submitted an 

contd.. 2 
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appeal dated 29.9.1999 praying for review and revoation 

of the transfer order. No action was taken by the respon-

dents on his representation. On 2.12.1999 he availed of ,  

restricted holiday which, according to him, was with prior 

permission and sanction of the competent authority.However, 

while he was on this restricted holiday his substitute Shri 

Johnson assumed the charge of the office of the APO Guwahati. 

According to the applicant there had not been any handing 

over and taking over of charge between him and Shri Johnson 

till date. On the very same date 2.12 .1999 the applicant 

however, fell sick and was under medical treatment of the 

Railway Doctor. Thereafter the applicant submitted represen-

tation dated 10.12.1999. There was no reply. Hence this 

original application was submitted on 1462.2000. 

In this application the applicant has prayed for 

setting aside, cancellation or modification of the impugned 

order dated 24 .9.1999 and for direction to the respondents 

to dispose of his appeals/representations. 

Learned counsel Mr S.Huda submits that the transfer 

of the applicant from Apo Guwahati to APO Lumding was made 

under extraneous consideration and with mala fide intention. 

The applicant had done his best within the short period of 

4 months as APO Guwahati to serve the interest of the 

administration and had even realised a sum of about Rs.20 

lakhs which were long due from the Railway staff. This 

action of the applicant taken in the interest of the 

administration had cauerievanCe on the part of certain 

vested interest and this is evident from the D.O.Letter 

No.D0(E)C0N/LM-3(NCD) dated 19.8.1999 issued by the D.RM, 

Lumding which reads as below : 

'I find that since his posting Shri 
Deka has unearthed serious cases of 

p 	 over payment, payment against LMP, 
payment of NDA to ineligible staff, 

contd. .3 



-3- 

wrong payment to power controllers etc. 
in GHY area. He has naturally created 
enemies by this. While Shri Rakhal DaS-
gupta, president, NFRMU may be objecting 
to his continuation, I wish to point out 
that Shri Kalita, president of the 
Employees' Union in a special meeting 
with me on 31.7.99 at GHY requested 
for Stir! Deka to continue for his good 
work ." 

Further Mr Huda submitted that the mala Lide intention of 

the respondents to oust the applicant and had taken extrane-

ous consideration in transferring him out is evident from 

the fact that though he had worked under Lumding Div!sløn 

as APO Guwahati only for four months he was transferred out 

from Guwahati though there are number of ApOs who had stayed 

in their posts longer than him. The other contention.; of 

Mr Huda is that according to the Railway Board's letter 

NO.E(NG)I-97/TR/28 dated 5.11.1997 it is incumbent upon the 

Railway administration to strictly adhere to the existing 

instructions in respect of posting husband and wife at the 

same station, specially when their children are 10 years of 

age and below. In this case the wife of the applicant is a 

Head Clerk in the office of the Chief Personnel Officer, 

N.F.RailWay, MaligaOn. She had made representation dated 

28.12 .1999 for review and revo1cation of the transfer order 

of her husband on the ground of her health as well as 

education of children, one of whom is a daughter which is 

9 years old. She had also mentioned about the condition of 

health of the applicant. However, the respondents had 

ignored to deal with her representation. He submits that 

the applicant has a right to be considered under the scheme 

of the Railway Board's letter. 

4. 	The respondents have contested the application. 

Learned Railway counsel Mr B.K.Sharrna submits that the 

application is liable to be dismissed on the ground of non 

contd. . .4 
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joinder of necessary party, namely, Shri P.G.Johnson, APO 

and the Mazdoor Union i.e. NFRMU. He has also submitted 

that there is no mala fide inthe transfer of the applicant 

and mala fide has not been alleged or proved by the applicant. 

Even the Mazdoor Union was not made a party, which is suffi- 

I I 

	

	 dent proof that there is no mala fide. Further, since the 

applicant had not made the Mazdoor Union a party to the 

1 	Original Application no issue of mala fide against them can 

be considered or an order to that effect issued. Moreover, 

the applicant cannot get any of the. reliefs since in his 

application he had not disclosed the fact that the said P.G. 

Johnson had already joined the post of APO Guwahati. At any 

rate the transfer was affected purely for administrative 

reasons and there was no mala,.f±de. Regarding posting of 

husband and wife in the same station Mr Sharma submitted 

that the circular mentioned above is not in absolute terms. 

It provides that such consideration can be taken if posts at 

the appropriate level exist in the organisation at the same 

I 	station and if no administrative problems are expected to 

arise as a consequence to such consideration favourable to 

the employees. In the case of the applicant the order of 

transfer was not enforced f or about 4 months and the applicant 

had already availed ofthe time. Moreover, the wife of the 

applicant can apply for posting at Lumding. Mr Huda however, 

submits that the particular stand of the respondents last 

mentioned is itself indicative of the mala fide and vindictive 

approach 9 the applicant. He also submits that he iis still 

APO Guwahati or sick list and therefore he had not made Sri 

Johnson as a party as according to him, he understands that 

it is only a temporary arrangement for .Shri Johnson to occupy 

the post in his absence. 

contd. .5 
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5. 	According to the respondents the transfer of the 

applicant was made in administrative and public interest 

and there is no mala fide in it. It was not also transferred 

in violation of any statutory provisions. The applicant, on 

the other hand, is of the view that there are more than meet 

the eyeØ in his transfer from Ouwahati to Lumding. It was 

made on a conspiracy and behest of the North East Frontier 

Railway Mazdoor union. I have heard learned counsel of both 

sides. The aforesaid Mazdoor Union is not a party in this 

Original Application. No other person who had committed 

alleged mala fide action has been named. I ayn therefore of 

the view that no order regarding mala fide is to be passed 

in this O.A. However, I direct the respondents to dispose of 

the representation dated 10.12.1999, Annexure-6, together 

with representation dated 29.9.1999 mentioned therein and 

communicate a speaking order to the applicant within one 

month from today. Regarding the contention that the benefits 

provided in the Railway Board s letter dated 5 .11 .1997 are 

not granted to him it is noticed that the applicant had not 

by himself submitted a representation to the competent autho-

rity to post him in the Station where his wife is working. 

This issue is not included in his representation dated 

10.12.1999, Annexure-6 above. He may therefore, submit a 

representation, if he desires, within 15 days from the date 

of his receipt of this order claiming the above mentioned 

benefits and facilities. On receipt of such representation, 

the respondents shall consider it on merit and communicate 

the order to the applicant within 15 days from the date of 

receipt of the representation. 

The application is disposed of as above. No order as 

to costs. 

G.L.SANGL 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

pg 
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• 	 IN T 	 MO-Is 	_IVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAH.TI BENCH 

( An application under Section 19 of 1the Adainistrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985) 

O.A. NO. 

Shri Nagai Cl," Deka 	....Applicant. 

Versu,s 

Union of India & ethers . .. .Respondents. 

51. No. 	Particulars of Documents Pge No, 

I. Application • 	( 	
•-f-o 

 Verification 

 Annexu,re 

4, Annexure 	It 

5. Annexure 	i 

6 r'' 	IV 
'V d•• 	Z- 

For the use in Tribunal's Office 

Date of Filing.: 

Registration No.: 

REGI8TRAR 
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fli THE CENLRAL APMEi- laMATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GUWAUATI MM 

1. Shri Nag&i Chandro Deka, 

	

• 	 S/c Late K. R. aeka, 	 - 

	

• 	
S 	 Railway Qarter No. 180/B, 

st Maligaon, 
• 	- 	-. 	P0 - Maligaon, Guwohati-i]., 

Kàmrup, As sam. 

....Lpplicant. 

-Versus- 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary 

- 	to the Government of India, 

Railways Communication Ministry, 

Railway Services Board, 

	

• 	 New Delhi - 110 001. 

The General Managergp), 

NF Railway, Maligaon, 

• 	 Guwohati - 781 011. 

30  The Divim noiRaliwoy Manager, 

NF Railway, Lumding Divjs, 

Lumdlng - 782 447. 

....Respondents.  

	

- 	

Contd....2/- 

/ 

	

• 	 / 



I 

DETALS OF THE APPLICATION - 

1. 	Th RTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICIII TEE 

APPLICATION IS MADE:- 

The application Is directed against the Office Order 

No.16/99(PERSONNEL) Issued by the General Manager (P), NF 

Railway, Malignon, Guwohati-li, dated 24.09.99, 

2, 	.URLDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicant declare that the subject matter of the 

order against which he wants redressal is within the jurisdic-

tion of the TribunEl. 

31 	LIMITATION: 

The applicant further declare that the application Is, 

within the period of limitation prescribed under Section 21 

of the Adrnnistrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

4. 	FACTS OF THE OASE: 

(I) 	That the applicat was transferred and posted as 

APO/GIIY on 12.05,99 and on and from 1.2.05.99 he is dish 

charging his duties sincerely to the satisfactory of the 

authority concerned. 

(ii) 	That on 14,09.99 the General Manager (P) trns- 

ferrd the applicant from Guwahati and posted as APO/ 

Luinding by impugned office order No. l6/99(Personnel). 

Contd..,p3/-' 

I 



-3- 

Copy of the transfer order dated 24.09.99 is 

• a nnexed herewith and marked as ANNXtJRE-.I to this 	2 
petition, 

(iii) 	That the applicant begs to state. that some inter- 

ested agencies are working behind the back of the applicant 

for wrongfuil gain and the authority concerned also for 
malafide intension to transfer the applicant without follo-
wing any proeedure which is against Gogt. circular dated 

27.01.98 about posting of husband and wio at the same place 

/statlon. The relevant portion of the circular is quoted 

herein below:- 

"Pursuant to acceptance, by the Govt. of the reco-

mlnendatlons of the Fifth Centroj Pay Conmissjon on the subject 

it is roiteratiMt that the Railway Administrations etc. should 
strictly adhere to the existing instructions referred to above 
While deciding on the request for posting of husband and wifc 

at the same station and should ensure that such posting is 

invarab1y done, especially till the children are io years of 
age, if posts at the appropriate lege], exist in the organjsatjn 
at the same station and if no Administrative problems are 
expected to arise as a consequencGsu •  

(iv) 	That the petitthnep begs to state that the above 

impugned transfer order has been passed on a conspiracy of 

North-East Frontier Rai].woyMazdur Union NFRMtJ) as the 
applicant had done good deeds for the staff and on 28,10.99 

the eulployees flied an appeal before the General Mnnger (P), 
N.F. Rathiway, Naligaen for cancellation of the transfer oider 

dated 24.09.99, In their appeal it has been clearly stated 

Contd, . .. 



stated the performance of the applicant and the conspiracy 

-4.. 	

I 
of NFEthU broadly. 

Copy of the appeal/reoresehtatn. dated 28.19.99 

is annexed herewith and marked as NXUB-II to this 

petition. 

(v) 
	

That the applicant begs to state that ho filed an 

application for review aid revocation of transfer order 

dated 24.09.99 before the respondent No.2 stating difficu].-

ties and the conspiracy of IFRMU md prayed to maintain a 

status quo and safety of life, but no action has been taken. 

It needs to be mentioned here that his wife also filed an 

appeal through proper channel on 28.12.99 stating the diffi-

culties faced by her as wall as her elder son who is reading 
in class-X and her minor daughter whp Is about 9 years old 

and isreading in class-It The wife of the petitioner has 
/"- 

opc-rated in Apollo Ilospttal at Madras ai d the applicant also 

is a diabetes patient. She narrat and elainc-d all the 

relevant d1fi:eulties before the authorities concerned and a 

the above app i/representation is also 	Ilytng before 
the respond nt 	without any action and as such this 

application before this Hon'ble Court. 

Copy of the discharge certificate issued by the 

Apollo Hospital on 07.07.97 is annexed herewith and 

marked as NNEXUR-III and a copy of the prescription memo 

showing diabetes report of the applicant is annexed here-

with and marked as MNEXURE-Iv. 

A copy of the appeal dated 28.1? 99 filed by the 

Contd... . 



by the wife of the applicant is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEX1TBEV and also the reminder copy is annexedZ 

herewith and amrked as ANNEXUREVI to this petition. 

That the ppplicant begstto state that the impuied 

transfer order is not tenable in law as such the above 

transfer order is against the Govt. Circular and as such 

liable to be set aside and quashed and the applicant may 

be allowed to continue as PO/GHY at Mctligaon, Guwohati, 

It needs to be me4tioned &Wwk hero that the appli-  

cant has not handed over charge to anybody and nobody come 

to take over charge from him, he is till today working at 

Guwahati as APO. He could not go to L'umding due to diabetes 

high pressure and final examination of ks son 	app roach1 

The wife of the applicant also 

operated at Apollo Hoppital at Madras and the doctors advised 

her not to take heavy work and as such xky she requires the 

help of hbr husband. 

51 	GROUNDS FOR IELIEF WITH IE GAL PROVISIONS: 

For that the respondents with malafide intention 

adoptting pick and choose policy by the impugned office 

order dated 24.09.99 ignoring the departmental rukes/ 

guidelines/norms and hence the impugned order is liable 

to be set aside and quashed for the ends of justice, 

For that the authority concerned had not followed 

the Fava 3 of the Govt. Circular specifically mentioned 

for pGsting of husband and wife at the some place/station. 

Ctond ... p6/-. 
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This aspects of the matter isSsidered by the respondents 

and as such the impugned order is liable to, be set aside 

and quashed. 

For that the authority concerned with a malafide 

Intention, transferred the applicant for wrongf1, gain as 

some Interested agencies are working behind the back of the 

applicant and as such the Impugned transfer order dated 

24,09 0 99 is unconstitutional, improper, void and, as such, 

liable to beset aside and quahsed. 

For that in aiy view of the atter no procedure 

was followed as per Rule/guidelines/norms xxi ax of the 

Govt. circular and as such the impugned order, is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

For that the procedure followed in the áase 

is contrary to law and the some has resulted In failure 

of justice. And as such the impued order is liable to 

be sot aside and quashed. 

	

6 0 	kETAILS OF BQWIES EXHAUST: 

That the applicant declares that there is no 

other alternative and/or efficacious remedy available 

Contd....p7/- S 



available to him than to prefer the instant applicantion, 

under the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case. 

70 	 NATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR S PENDING IN 

ANY OTHER COURT: 

The applicant further declaresthat he has not 

provisonally filed any application, writ application or 

suitregrding themattor in respect of which this appli 

cation has bean made before kkkxxx any court, or other 

authority or any other Bench of this 1Ln'ble Tribunal, 

not any such application, writ. petition or si it is pending 

before any of them. 

8. 	RELIEF $QUGflT: 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case 

t the applicant pray the following reliefs: - 

i) 	To set aside the transfer oxer dated 24.09.99 

(Annexure-I). 	 - 

To cancell or modification of the impuied order 

dated 24.09.99. 

iii) 	To direct the respondents to. alter and/or 

modify and/or cancell the transfer order dated 24.09.99 

and further direct to dispose of the appeal/representation 

Contd...  
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representatjonsdated 28.10.99, 28 9 12.99 9  2.09.99 and the 
Z 

9 • 	Ri MRIM 0E1DR PIAED FOR: 

Pending final disposal of the application, the 

• 	applicant prays that the impugned order dated 24.09 0 99 

(Annxure-I) may kindly be suspended with a further direc-
tion to k2k protect the interest of the applicant 4  

	

0. 	PARTIcIJLARS OFTHE IPO: 	 - 

I.P.O. No.: OG 
Date 	: 

	

- 	Payable at : 

11, • 	$T OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification....., 



VERIFICATION 

I,ShriNagen Chandra Deka,son of Late K.R. 

Deka,resjdent of Railway Quarter NO.180/B,East Maligaon 

P.O.-Guwahatj_781011 within the district of Kamrup, 

Assam,ageci about 44 years,I do hereby verify th at the 

statements made in paragraph 1-2 to 6-7 are true to.. 

my knolwedge and the statements made in paragraphs 

4-5 are true to my lga1 advice and that I have not 

suppressed by any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this 2nd dayz 

of February,2000 at Guwahati, 

( Nagen Ch.Deka) 

41  
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ANNEXUR-I 

WI WM M's i - b-.  I$-  
Vp

following transfers and postings are ordered with 

im4m'ediate effect:-

1. Shri P.G. Johnson, PO/Lind1ng is transferred and 

posted as APO/Guwahati.. 

2, Shri N. C. Deka, APO/Guwohati is transferred and 

posted as APO/Lumding ViCG Shri P.G.3ohnson. 

This issies with the approval of GMF Railway. 

Sd/- Illigible, 

for General Manager(P) 

No.E/283/13OPt.XV(0) 	 Maligoon, dt. 24.09.99 

Copy forard for information and necessary action to:. 

(1) CPO, CPO/A.(2)F CAO/EGA&PF/MLG.(3)DRM/LMG (4) GM/CON, 

MLG, (5) SrJ.RM/GHY, (6) DRM(P)/LMG 2DAO/LMG 1 (7) APO/GHY & 

DAO/GHY, (8) .CY. to GM, PS to GM, (9) Officers concerned, 

(10) Spare copies for P/cases. 

for Geral Manager (P) 
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NEXUR !fl 

To, 

The GenralManogc- r, 

N .F.Railway, Maligaon. 

U. 

Sub: Transfer of Shri N.C.Deka, PO/Guwabati. 

Sir, 

With due respect and deference, the undersied 

railway employees of Gby Sub-Area with utmost constraint, 

convey to youx honour our dismay and discontent over the 

sudden transfer of Shri Deko, APO/(iY. 

1. In this connection, we have' the honour to inform 

you that Sri Deka has been able to instil confidence and 

command faith and respect of the overwhelming number of 

railway employees of Ghy Sub4rea by dint of his commenda-

ble performance in up dating the year old staff claims and 

dues within three months of posting as APO:/GHY and has also 

been able to detect huge amount of wrongtl and conspired 

over payments and wrong payrnnnts to some railway staff, who 

could manage to draw these huge amount in collusion with 

concerned Senior Subordinates and a coterie of dishonest 

Estt. clerks under PO/Ghy, ranging to about ten lakhs. He 

has not taken further bold steps to recover the overpayment' 

from concerned, staff from their salaries in affordable 

monthly instalments. 

Contd.. )p2/. 
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2. Further, this is the first time in our sorvice period 

that wehave been given free accssto the chamber of APO/Gy 

to personally meet him and represent our rep res entat ions 

receive immediate att&idtlon and prompt adtions thereon. 

In fine, we have no hesitation to vouch that we look 

upon him with full confidence as our genuin Weliwjsher 

and inspirer to perfonn our respective dutleg diligently 
as contended employees. 

3. 	In concluding, we would humbly draw your personal 

attention to our joint appeal to you dtd, 20.07.99 (copy 

encicsed) in which.we urged on you to transfer as few 

corrupt clerks of APO/Ghy, but on which no action has yet 

yet been tkcn by the Administration, on the contrary, this 

complaint inked these corrupt elements, who In collusion 
with the undder of NFRMIJ hatched a conspiracy to Naligaon 

AP0/&hy and get him transfer from Ghy and accordingly they 

could fulfill it consequentjgi1j5 transfer order of Sri 

NC Deka, PO/ GIY by CPO/MIG. 

We eod, therefore, urge upon Funr benign honour t 
ISSUC early orders for c3nceliatjon of above transfer order 
thereby, permitting us to continue to have the bGfleVOlCflt 

tcrvice from our present APO/GHY and for which we shall remain 
as ever pray. 	

-. 	Yours £&ithThlly, 
11 Dimbadhar Sutrior Date Guwahoti 	

: 	2. 	Ghakrabrty 2.•99 	
3 Dipak B0SC- 

. Dimbesar Do 

Krishna Mohan Acharjya. 
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UNIT 	 OLSTE. 	GYHAECOLOGY 
NAME : MRS. MAHJU V EKA 

AVVRES.s 	 " 
IS. IV U 	I LS U / LS 

EAST MALIGAOH GUCUAI(ATI 

MRUP A.SSAM. 

I,V.f'jO: 517627 

ROOM NO: 11. 

AGE 	38 YRS 

SEX 	FEMALE 

-3 

CONSULTANT 	

VR. V.VASANTHI , MV VGO., 

VAlE OF AVMTSSION 	
01,07.97 

VAlE OF SURGERY 
	

02,07,97 
V ATE ()1:' V I SC!! A R GE 	 07,07.97 

IH'r! 	(.)l(i) 
	

1 	-* 
UTAGNOSIS 	

I •- I (,'(c 
/ 

Lctpiiotorny - EcLa 06 LevLje pevLc 

Tamok.... c otZunij with Ln6ita. 
coLIc 

Hop_ Chie4 cornp 	o6 d4 	4on 06 abdomen -  yeak. 	No hto 	o 	'orn9, 	No h.to/Ly ofi pon abdornn, 	No h4toi 	06 	o6 appetite ok weight, No ht-o;Ly o4 bowet 04 baddck d4cL/d,anp4 

No iL/tOky 06 diabetez n j  
No h1Itoky od hUPnLon 

No h4to4y 06 Co/Lo;/uj c4teJcy di4ca4e, 

- 	Noth.ejt9 4BkL.ant. 

No 41110Lg / chewing tobacco. 
d. 

4 

	 (flEA-.s L11E, MADflAsj000no 

i 	O-E 	774'7, 32747'19 

Noth 	 -- 
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. 

Weight 86 kgz. 	No Pa-.ofL, No cyctno4L4, no Cubhng, No oderna 6e., O'a.P. cauy - Nornc, 	Ltjmphnode4 - Not pa.pabe. 	 No/tn C, 	1'.fe 	&6/rn.1n4, 	B. P l4O/iOOn 	o 	Uq. 	C V S - NAy, 	RS - NAy, 	ALdoni e n - 	oue 
d4Cndd, 	cn4e not tendeit, 6u.d thiLitt 	ma 	cotd not be )tC bcat4e Abdone,. 	.L4Cn4C.. 	CNS - NAV. 

NAHE  if LLJPROCEDUREL/PROTOMV 	 ON or LARGE 2JJP { ENTECTOMy. 

Fdn. - 	Abo.it 2 UtLez o zt ,tawoo/d acUc 	ud d'taned. 	Thq.&c 	a. 	ae na 	OacpyLn9 enJte abdomen, aOfltann 	dalLk 	coouked 	çj 	and 	Z o:e 	papUa,y 
Ma 	wa4 6ee 	it om a.dhe4Zo 	exccp 4 M one aea wIie 	orntu!n Wa6 adhet. 	?4a44 waz 4eeit a.tached to anc 	

abcIonnat waU, and ue/to vca •6od 06 PeLoneun? on 
kh 	Mazz Wa4 Cxc.ed COpeey. 	OlCfl; wa and $ound to have 	 eedng4 	oraenecomy wa4 done. 1104a44 4cca4ed ute4uz 	had a 4(indat 6ibitoid, 	(3 X 4cm) o.th tubez and ova4ie4flo'.ma 	

Mee(zp' • dve&ea OILC.W4C aU abdonira 	oa 	
Qpo'Led and appea/Led noma. Abdom,t' co4.d in £ay;. 	Leavn q  2 dkaj4 in he pev. Sk 

	

w j 3-0 	
6ad 	en 	6o 	Cy.toLaj. Ma44 and 'the. orI1Lm 6ent 60 1L UPE. 	I unit 06 Al 	poziti B.Coo(j 	pO4 	Opekc, 

In]. 	Manaa 	1m 	Iv 	wca daZy, ae& -C4 
doze 9Zun 6 0 4 3 day4. 	I unit.6 0 6 bood given in the 

PortOP"ative pekod. 	Ry-eez tube hoLL/L(J a4p/taon 

• • 
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hoty done. 	0 4at 6tutd,6 4akd on 11 port opa 	'day. Uqud diet on III po 	op e ltatt ve day. $Lnae the ; ,I'hae; m jol g t ob tn  
j 	wa 4 6.2gm' on TI po 	ope'LaZve day. 	I2 Un4 packed I ceU 

.tJtafl4,a44..ofl g.Luen. V'aZn 'Lemod on Yth Qo4t ope/LcLUVC clay. 	

I 
Cap Cetam 250mg 	t 	da.iy 6 0'L 2 dcty4 gven 	 I  
Tab Vovaan ltaE, kw.cce da'.ey 6 oA 2 day gtven 	 I  / 

	

Ii; 	

;I• 
Tab, Bidanzen 6 o kte twLcdaJy O/L 2 day4 gLuen. 	

• 	 ' Tab Rantac  ~ 50 mg- I twice daiy 6ok 2 day4 gLven 
Cap 	eo4ae4 30 	leap once dai.Ly 60k 2 day4''gv 	l i i i 	P 	:, 	 i H 

 
j 	ji 	 I 	 - 	

'41ao to 	h 	i i' 
lit 

Post opekatJ)e pekLod Ufl entdu. 
 

	

:•, 	 ; 

' 

COltdL £On( 	tt4jne o dtzcha Lqj__i- Gekt/tct. OfldLtLon,1 go od. , Pek abdomen 	 wound heaCi..ng we.ee, No dJ.cha/Lge,pv 	I r 

I 	 I
Yn'Afhr 

H' 	 I 	
HI'. 	

• 
I. To avocd bend.ng and ti6ting heavy wec.gftt 604 6 week4 I 

. 	

! 	:I 2. To eo 	Cap. Ce6um 
250mg. twZc daUy oIL-3 day4:• If 6  

•f.ff• \ 3 Tab. 8Zdanzen 6O'L 	wZce daZy oi- da 
 

\ 4, Tab. Ranac 150mg. twice daLy 6041 day4. 	 H: 
5. Cap. Febec - Z 	nc dy 0 0 4 one month. 	 0 
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OnVe dA.4y 6bk ,  o 

7. To keview with Vk. Va,6anthi a6teft one week tatek a6tet 6 
wceh4. 	
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iNNEUxRE 

To 

The GenOD]. Mann ger, 

NF Rathiway, Moiigaon, 

(Through Proper Channel) 

$b: Reviev and rc-ocation of transfer order 

of my husband Sri NC Deka, APO/Iy, 

Ref; GM(P)/MLG's C,Order No.E/?83/130/pt,XV(0) 

datc-d24.09.99. 

Sir, 

I have, the honour t submit my following represen- 

tation before. you for your kind and sympathetic COflsidertjon: - 

1. 	Ny hUsbd Sri IIC Deka, APO/Gily who had preferred two 

appeals on 29.09.99 and. 10.1299 to revoke the transfer 

order in consideration of th fets elucjdd thennjn. But 

still now ifto order from your honour to stay the transfer 

order from Guwahati to Lumding yet been r ecelved. 

2 0 	My husband a diabetes high blood pressure patient. Nov 
he under the treatment of Railway Doctor and under siek list. 
He requires intensive care to control the level of high 
biod sugar. 

3. 	
Myself undergone surgica' operation in the abdomen 'in 

the Apollo Hospital, Madras and advised to refrain from 

lifting heavy weight and not to under take any heavy domestic 

Contd..,.p2/.. 
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destic works. There is no other male members, hence I 

require husband help for day to day domestic works. 

4 0 	Ny eldest son is reading in Class-X and he will go 

to appear final school examination. 

My 9 years old daughter is reading in Class-Ill. 

In terms of GN(P)/MLG's Circular No.MISC-1586 
N o./283/ 6(c)Pt. III 

dated 27.01.98 the husband and wife may inverably be posted 

together in order to enable them to lead a normal family life 

and after the welfare of the cbilren. 

Incidently it is also mentioned here that other officers 

in the pGrsonnal Departmertj1F Rly, are allowed to remain 

in one scat for 5 to 6 years, It is mysterious why my husband 

has been transferred from the post of APO/Training to APO/IY 

after one year where is no sensitive matters to be dealt 

with. Again after 4 months he has been transferred from APO/ 

GHY to Lmding although he did good for the administration. 

But duo to some extraneous pressure by some vested 

interest my husband again been transferred to Lumding. The 

caneus who were very active against my husband will get a * 

very favouThble scope to harass him by some wild and false 

allegations and thus they would physically harm him resulting 

Ctond. ..p3/- 



resulting lossof life at Lumding. Thisill also lower 

his prestige and diity because it is linked on the lease 

less complaint by unruly/corrupted staff. 

In the premises as stated above I would request your 

• 	 honour to be kind dhough to consider my case sympathetically 

by keeping aside the itransfer order of my husband from GHY 

to Lunding. 

With profound respect. 

Yours faithfuUy, 

( Mcnju Deka ) 

Hd. Clerk, GPO's Office, 

NF Railway, Maligaon, 

Dated 28.12.99. 

I 
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To 
The General Manager, 	

fri\ N.F.Railway, 
Maligaon 

Sir, 

Sub: Review and revocation of Transfer order. 

Ref: My appeal dated 29.9.99. 

I have the honour to submit my following representation before you for 
your kind and spathetic consideration: 

That I have already submitted my ahove quoted appeal dated 
29.9.99 requesting your honour kindly to review my transfer order from Guwahati to 
Lumding as APO and to revoke the same in consideration of the facts elucidated therein. 
But still now no order from your honour to stay the transfer order from Guwahati to 
Lwnding has yet been received. 

That in the mean time I have received tele-threatening voices from 
some one who identified himself as belonging to the Mazdoor Union. The back ground of 
hr..atening to my life is due to the fact that the TXR, Mechanical and Electrical staff of 

Pit line at Guwahati station had resorted to stoppage of work in the Guwahati Pit line on 
12.10.99. DRM/LMG vide his No.E/CON/LMI200/99 dated 14/2040.99  ordered for one 

•  day's pay cut on 12.10.99 for "no work no pay". Accordingly, one day's pay cut on 
12.10.99 was made from the concerned staff. This pretext was taken by the Mazdoor 
Union to ignite the emplo''ees who have consequently lashed out threat to my life on 
phone. The matter has been reported to DRMJLMG vide my enclosed copy of letter dated 
01. 1299. 

It may be mentioned here that it appeared from confidential letter No.M-
CON/GHY11 dated 14.10.9 from CDO/GHY to DRM/LMG that Shii Durga Dutta, 
SETI1JGHY, who is offlce bearer of N.F.RMU. organized the tool down strike on 
12.10.99 in the Guwahati Pit line for which train running was (Jisrupted for ten hours. But 
no action has been taken against Sri Dutta for such illegal strikc. 

That I may be execused to mention that the President and General 
Secretary of Promotees officers' Association had taken up the matter for review and 
revocation of my transfer order by the administration. The matter still to receive 
consideration by the administration. 

• 	 4) 	With a view to carry out the transfer orçler I had a discussion with 
Sr.DPO (Sri Rabha)/LMG who gave me to know that the Lumding Branch of 
N>F.RM.U. had made an objection in writing urging the Sr.1)PO/LMG not to allow me 

•  to spare from Guwahati to facilitate my joining at Lumdin. In such an inciting and 
uncongenial environment engineered by the recognised Union viz. N.F.RM.U. it will be 
a life risk on my part to join at Lumding as APO. 

As your honour is well apprised of the facts that APO's job is staff relation 
and in such situation organised labourers' Co-operation is mot essential. As I am a loyal 
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officer with twin objective of Labour Welfare and safeguard of administrative interests 
the latter principle is not acceptable by the hard-liners of the N.F.R.M.U. who are bent 
upon to harm the interest of the administration at their cheapest popularty. 

5. It may be recalled here that in the 16th pentury the then General 
ManagerfN.F. Railway Shri Reddy had to become victim of conspiracy of alleged Lady 
scandal by false and fabricated episode hatched by N.F.R.M.0 because he wanted to stop 
drainage of Railway revenue and to impose fiscal discipline. Also Mr. Thakur the then 
DPO/LMG fNow DPO/TSK] was manhandled by N.F.RM.0 members while he was 
holding an informal meeting with them in the chamber of AO/GHY. An inquny was 
instituted and the final report was submitted before 5 months earlier to the administration 
but no action has been taken against the accused staff due to NF.R.M.U's pressure. Also 
those indulgences are encouraging the militant section fem)sttff. i of 

The N.F.RJvLU is always persuing a hoodwink policy against the 
administrators 01 the Rly. They by hook or crook persue a path of appeasing a militant 
groups of their organization. Hence, with a view to high light their pronounced war 
against officers they by this time tok up my case as preferred and lodged a FIR with the 
police fabricating some false incidence. Not only that even they raised issue of my 
transfer order to LMG in the last PNM meeting to double their pressure on the 
administration to materialise the same to receive herangs from their members. The 
administration is requested to judge the entire matter on purely ,udicious angles. 

6. As an officer I am duty bound to serve anywhere at the behest of the 
administration. But in the present transfer case I have become victim of conspiracy by the 
N.F.R.MU Leaders as I have done my sincere and loyal duty to stop the onslaught of 
false OTAJNDA bl1s etc. 

There was gross irregularities in sanction of leaves,  recovery of over payment 
inspite of absentees lists. I have stopped the irregularities and restored fiscal 
disciplines saving huge Govt. money. This infuriated the interested quarters 
who begun to hatch conspiracy against me. The false allegation is the 
culmination caused to surface by them. 

Large amount of revenue squeezed out by illegal OTAJNDA bills were 
detected and the money were backed to Govt. exchquer. 

Dehydrant in office discipline viz. Short/friendly ieaves, irregularity in leave 
accounts and improper salary deduction due to various advances were 

0  detected and the same were set right. The offending staff were infuriated and 
clubbrd together to hatch conspiracy against me. The N.F.RMU whose some 
of the colleagues fell victim of the irregularities took the banner of the said 
union to strengthen their conspiracy against me. 

7. It has become hapitual option on the part of N.F.R.M.U. to fall upon a 
sincere loyal and crcdcntial officer by labelling of obnuxous aid Thbricaicd allegations 10 

materialse their heinous activities a-like the one as mentioned under para (5) above. The 
lady (Mrs. K.Devi, Sr.Clerk) whose activities were stated in details in my earlier 
enclosed, Copy of appeal dated 29.9.99 even she did not reLase DCRG money of two 
staff (Retired) without taking bribes. Copy of their complaint are enclosed. The said 
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union and their man hatchad a conspiracy, aganst me by involving me in. the alleged 
vomen misbehaviour and thereby causd the administration to succunb to their 
pressurised demand to transfer me from Guwahati as APO to protect their corrupt 
member. 

S . 	 . 

8)My life has become risky on the ground that N,F.R.MU. central leaders 
has been pressuring the administration to transfer me to Lutnding as APO but their 
branch at Lumding has opposed my transfer to lumding. In' uch a situation it is not 
possible on my part to work at Luinding. 

The admiiistration has not done justice tome s I have been transferred 
thrice in a tenure of 3 yearsbut other officers in the personnel department are allowed to 
remain in one place for 5 to 6 years even though there was. so  many compthints against 
them which were investigated by Railway Board's vigilance department, Why I was 
transferred from A?O!rraining post within one year [posted A.FO/GHY] where there is 
no sansative staff matters to be dealt with. I could have beeti allowed to work there 
without disturb. Again after 4 months I have been transferred from APOI(YkW although I 
did good for administratioñ 

In the prmises as stated above I would reque,st your honour to be kind 
enough to consider my easel sympathetically as under: 

i) 	Your honour is fervently urged upon to save me 'frotn the grab of conspiracy 
hatched by the 'NF.RM..0 by keeping aside the transfer order from Guwahati 
to Lumding as APP and to arrange to maintain statue quo in this regard for the 
safety of my life; 

With profound respect, 

Yours faithfu1l 

DA:As above. 	' 

Dated J 0112i99 	 (NAGEN CII. DEKA) 
APO/GUWAHATI 

Copy to: 1. CPO/MLG I for information and necessary action please. 
• 	 I 	 • 

2 DRMILMGI 

DA; As above. 

(NAGI.N CR DEKA) 
APO1GUWAHAT[ 
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TFU±. CEN IR.AL A DM I N I BTR:T lYE T I EJE. €3UWAHcT I BENCH 
SLIWAHATI 

OA 	N4c 	40 •c::f 20(n) 

hr:L 	C 

Jnion of Inci:, 

FI1TEN ETc lENiENT ON '.EHA 	OF THE RESPONDENTS 

1 	t: 	t:Ne 	 c:nE t'c:i.cN 	the 	;::o::' 

e 	.ppli. c:ebicr 	C'CJ 	iave 	urder.;t:cc.d 	1;hi:? 

av 	and exc: ept: the si: tements wh . cTh erE 

e:::L .f:i:a].l , 	c:rn:i;?J 	 :Ni1:?r' 

	

the 	e!e c:'t;ec:c:rr ::l 3y (A 	J, cl 	fL.itter 	the 

; t t c...,  rn n t 	if,, Inic:h 	ere rc:; ::c::rre C .11 	rec:or'cis 	ere 	e:1.c 

d en ed end the Ap Ii : ant, i a Afl.. to t.h a at r i c t eat p roc::cf 

arao'f 

PFE:L. J Ni 	cF/ :J511 I ES I lJ1\5 

	

1iat; tIe 	 c::r1'cJer ill 	e i.rc:i€?T" c::t1).erie 	in 

t'h.a 	 as i?een iseu.eJn •t:he 	,dc,initr'a,t:ive 	and 

1 a3'per' 	::uh 1i a i.ntr'n.t: an:i ':herE i a no t h inn 	illronc 	in 

:it 	$aine 	is ric:i: 'fc:.ncJed c::i!1 eny iaieride 	e:er::i3e 	cf 

	

c:r" in v ic:1.t: 1.cn ctf envy 	'iat:u;or' pruviaiona 	ihi. a 

is F€c::isei.y 'ia rac:n ;. ':e 	ti.;hy l;}a 0p:i.  

3. ec:ad any thai af ida and/or' viol ation of any e:tuNory 

1 a 	in;::iic 	a 	c::I]. 3. e'cja 	t:c: 	't;te 	• 	iJ 

	

c.rder' 	'1e 	p1 :ic:art hea. 	a3. l'eaci'/' 	c.:r:vT:: I etad 

t")O' 	'f( . I r years 	 i,-; ce n u — e 	s, APP :t 	d1F :1. 

t.l"ereeerenY 	c:1fi.c::e'rs 	oi h:La 	rank 	in 	fan 	ai.ey 
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Divisions wh o wish to get potcJ at EiLw. ., ti 	The 

c:pi i.c.::.nt: was promoted to the çeitd ccir'..: P PO On 

the year'1996 and be has be e n c:onticLnc as such sinc€ 

•;he n H:Ls irit:i1 posting as APO was at i11 icaoii 

-V 	
cPc:) (GB) and AFc: c'r 	.'irir 	ir-c:m where  

was :::;t:eci as f;i. ) ii )-tt,Jht:iV•VV'  I t s!.tc:f F -3i••(? that .. I 

the twe 1 v e off  ice rs promoted in 1996 to 1999 were given 

f:ir's - ; post inns :inge:-:etted csdr'e outside the 

headquarter of N.F. Re:i. iwey I e M.1 ic:l:IV/:;h3ti 

Such postings are c:al lea fieid - postinçs and a gazetted 

career is bsk qroomed when field e::.perienc::e is picked 

up at the iavjiest :ssible steçes However, in case of 

the cpp1 icant. he did not have any such field posting 

and al ned in Mali c eon Suweb -f  I as fPO (G&S) and tP(J 
V 

Treinirp) The :impunned c::rder was issued on 

administrative prc:rund and this cyclic order has  

been niven effect  to  before  pessin9 the interim 'order 

of . on I I ' , 2UO inasmuch as the 

other incumbent v:i. a ShT"i P S1'chncn 	(tO. 	Lumdincj 

has 	e,lT'c:?.c:/ 	.joir' ecJ 	as 	(.PC3 	Guwahati 	in 	2 

ri(-'" 	the 	ic:er"t 'rerToTt:ed sick wi th e"i'fect- 	fr'c::rR 

1299 when said Shri Johnson assum e d charge 

post of APO, Suhsti on 012.09 99 by wh:ich time the 

impuçjn.ed or'der of transfer al ready stood imp I emented 

Howeve r the (pp I ir:: ant firstly on çronc of i i I ness and 

thereafter on the c4round bfti' interim order passed by 

this I"'k::1n bie Tribunal has not jo:inea at Lumding causlncj 

administrative inconvenience 	ccor'dinçly, the interim 	V  

order dat-ed 112200 is requi Ted to be clarified 

and/or mod :1 'N e-d/vacated 	
V 	 V 
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PARAWISE REPLY 

2. 	That with rearc:I to the statemnts, made 	in 

pararaph 4(1) of the D.A. it is stát:ed that while 

mention incj his transfe: r and post inc as APO Guwahat I on 

1299 the App]. icant has cleverly omitted to mention 

that he has been continu:inç,:j in Guwahat I since January 

1996 firstly as APO (G&S) and APO Traininq ) at 

Ma? igaon 	Guwahat I from where he was posted as 

Guwahat I on 12 L 99 Thus by now the App lic ant has 

compl ted four years of his tenure as APO at Guwahat I 

In this connection 	it is stated that other APOs 

Inc luding the seniors of the Applicant are desirous of 

getting posted at Guwahati after having served in field 

The App? ic:ant is yet to serve in field areas 

which is a must. 'for a gaa'etted cifficer in the rank of 

APO inasmuc::h as such careerS is best groomed hen field 

e>peri ence is picked up at the earl I est possible 

3 	That w i t h renard to the statements made 	in 

paragraph 4(11). of the C3A., it is stated that the 

impucned order of transfer dated 24.9.99 was issued in 

administrative interest andt here is' nothing wrong in 

it. The App? icant kept on ma.::ing representation U U 

the end of November 1999 to give him some more time 

enabling him to join at L.umd i ncj Such requests were 

made to the superior. officers verbally. 

4. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4 (iii) of the O.A. , the answering Respondents 

categorically deny the allegations and the App]. icank; is 

put 	to 	the 	strictest 	proof 	thereof. 	The 
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. c::ont:ert::LDn/i legations riecJ by the Applicantall  

vç_A(? 	and iId . :in:i;? and do not disclose any 	n';tr:i31 

pai t ic:uiar 	The 	], ].ecit:icns that some 	interested 

a:erc:::.es 	are working :Den:tnd t:he back of the 	App . :t:::nt 

•f • c)T' Lirc:cQtLk I C :. r?nc and tt1 t the author i ty c::orIc: . rn cd a I 

for 	malafide :rt'rtion to tr .r fi 'tI e 	i::p1:icant 	has 

issued t h e :Lrr:ttqned order, is c:ateoric:3i ly c:ii d 

1 ready stated ac3ve the rl icaiit was q:i yen the f :i rst 

naetted posting at: Mel :igac:3n Guwahati Cc::mp lax as 

&S) His second 'and third easirnments as APO 

(Tre.ninp) and APO, Guwaheti were also kept in the same 

comp:Lex so that he ramains.w:ith his wife working at 

Ma? lç:n hev:inc romp? eted four yeers of qettad 

tenure 	in Mel ipaori . Gw'ediati Compi ax 	the Applicant 

hc:,Ld 	have no ojacticn in nc:ving c1.vi: c::;n t:rariifar 	to 

L..ucinç or an y ct:her D;iv:isicn 	afar as the circular 

dated 27 	98 abcut pc:stirp of ht.bend and wife at the 

saMe 	tetion is concarna:i the wife of the ippl :icant 

An always apply for her trankler to Lumdinc and such 

request can be c:onsiderad by the Ra:i Iway edmin :istrat :i.cn 

on .adrninistrati ye ground. -  

5. 	That w:i th rapard to the atatements made in 

parecLraph 4 	(iv) of the O.A,, 	the al 1erations med 

::nerean are rcec3or'aca.( Ly denzecl 	andthe Applicant 	as 

the 	sti-:L c:t-st 	prc:cDf 	thereof. 	he 	:Lmpuqna.::J 

transfer order has been jssLte?ci in 	admarristratava 

interest and there is noth inq wronq in it- 	The 

cbnt:entlons raised in the SO called appeal are all 

basal ass and the (pp 1 :1 c: ant cannot espouse his cause 

th rouc4 h a so called rep r'esen at ion purport ad I y 

subma tt ad by some amp? oyr:ea 

4 



6. 	That with regard to the stat emc?nts made in 

parac raph 	4 (v) of t h e 0 A 	wh ii e 	deny ihg 	the 

content ions 	ra :1. sed 	there in and 	r i tat i rig 	and 

reaffirming the statements made hcreinaLñve it is 

stated -1:hat. the alleged conspiracy is non'existent The 

difficulties mentioned by the Applicant are all faced 

by all the emp Loyces and the same cannot be a ground to 

remain posted at (3uwahat I for al L the times to cocne . As 

a I ready stated above the App i cant has already. 

corrpl eted four . years of tenure at (uwanat i hal agaon 

Comp3. cx and his transfer to Luñding is in public and 

administrative interc.t which will also enable th 

ApplIc::ant to earn field °experiercce. 

7 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 4 (vi ) of the 0 A 	the content ions raised 

therein are categorically deni. ed, The Applicant cannot 

have a c 1 - aim on the post of AF'O 	£uwahat i or APO 

Mel :igen He has already en oycd his home tenure for 

i- our years since January 1996 and he has to make way 

for others who wish to come to Mel igaon Buwabat :1. 

Cornpie from far flung areas The other incumbent viz 

Shri Johnson has. a 1 rCed' taken over charge of the post 

of APO Guwahat I. and has been working as such with 

effect from 2.12.99. The i mpugned order IS not against 

any t.sovernment circular as all eped by, the Applicant 

The statements made by him are vague, and indefinite- to 

the core of it 

8 	That with recard to the statements made 	In 

paragraph 	(vH) of the (JA. 	while denying 	the 
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contentions reased th'ein, it is further der'iied that 

the Applicant is st:iil working at.;sha:: 	as AP0 

Buwahati whichis u' t and out a false statement,  

al ready expl aired above 	the oth er 	:inc:x,,imbentfrdm 

Lcrjnn has auì c:tv joined at € , ha -;i on 2 1299 and 

the Applicant rcy'tuyd sick with ef'Vect'fr-jr 31299. 

The icnpuç ned c:rder is a c:ycl ic one and was iS. iued way 

back in Septsì.:er 1999 (24999) and the App 1. :icant 

ouht to have carr:jed out the same When the same was 

not carried out: the other incumbent had no aiterntjve 

than to assury the c:hsrce of the past; of APO Ouwahat i 

on 2. 129' which 'fact is wel I aware to the App]. icant 

However,  . the same has been sup resseul by the Appi ic:ent 

from his Hn b1 e Tribunal and the"e :i s no mention of 

this position and thereby he has misled this Hon bl 

Trik::r.(nsl but for which the interim order dtec:J 

Li 2.200() would not have been passed 

9. That node of the Orounds taken under pars 5 of the 

0. A. marl t:s consicft,ratjc:jn and on those prounds the 

rel :ie'fs souqht for by the Appi :icant ':rwct: be cjrsnted, 

10 	That the answeri nc Respondents submi t that the 

O.A. 	is bad for nun- jo:inder of necessary part:ies and 

also liable to be dismissed on nrnu::'".:j of suppression of 

matari al 'act. In any case the 0A is dvold of any 

merit and no :interfern?nc:p is called for from this 

Hun blc? Tr'lbuni 

11 	That under the facts and c;:irc:umstane's 

stcva,., the O.A.is liable to be dismissed with cost. 

'-er:i 'f:ic: iït:i.o'r- 
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INT T 	 t RAtJ I TRThUNAL :: JWAHATI $ENQI 

QJWAk1LL. 

- 

Shrii1agEn Clandra Deka ...Applicarit. 

= ,Versus,. 

The Union of ináia & Others 

ARiply t•V the Written Statenent 
• 	

filed, by; te.Rsspondnts. 

/ 	The buble reply in behalf if the 

V  applicant ib.ven*ed 

MOST RESPECTJLLY SHEWETH 
: V 

I. 	That a c.py of tb: writt statensnt fii.ø sn 

behalf if the Respondents bas V  been served up.n the applicant 

and the applicant has gene thriugh it and unierstood the V 

cintents there.f. 

2. 	That with regard to the statenents, if facts as 

.ie in the preli.inary subaissi.n, the applicant begs to 

stat* that the applicant was pelted as A.P.O. at Guwahati 

in 12.5.99. From the rsc.rd it appears that after 4(fovr) 

a.nths,i.e., on 24.9.99 be has been transferred from Gvwahati 

V to Lumding witbeut any rhyne and reasmi th.ugh be has dens 

a lit for the Railway D.partaent incl1ing rialisatlon of 

1.20,000 0 000/. (Twenty lakb) which was d*e from the Railways 

staff and which were l.ng pending. 8.inq aggrieved by - the  

otstsnding wirks rendered by te applicant, the Unien 

ci*ld net t.lerate as Ieca*se if the nanbers if th. Uni.n 

V 	
S... 

- V 



Jr 

(2) 

were affect.i and in the basis if which D.O.Li,tter 

LIV,  

N..Do(E/ccR4/LM.3(NCD) dated 19.8.99 was isued ander the 
p.rti.n 

sinatiir. if D.R.M.,Landin relevint/ef which is q.t.d 

beliw:. 	 - 	 -- 	-. 

"I find that since his posting, Shrl Deka 

has *neartbet s.ri.*s cases if ever paysent, 

p*yi.nt against L?1 psynent if :NDk,ts: 

ineligible staff, wring payient, te per 

c.ntr.11ers.tc . i.GHY ares. He-has natrally 

created eaeai.s by this. wil. Shri Rakjal Das 

• 	 g*pt$, President, NFIUvU May be ib.ctiM to 

his c.ntin*ati.n, I wiO• t. punt .vt.-thst Sin 

Kalita, Prestdnt of the EMpIC7*05' Uni.n ins 

sp.cial nesting with seefl 31.7.99 It QIY.: 

n.qested for Sbri Daka tec.ntinse for his 

gied werk. 

It appears that the hf. of tit appliant bece*ss 

.5 

	 niserabhe and the shy, transfer •rd.r has been passed in 

the interest .fSIni Rakial Daspta, Pr.stdsnt if tie 

NPRMJ in irOn to saf.gvard the interest of thUflien 

Meebers and not in the interest if the Railways DeparyIt. 

Farther it appears from the rec.rd naintained by-tbis 

applicant that the .fficers who ar e  janter to 1* applicant 

at serial His i4ti 16 are wirking in the sas, place. 

M.ne.ver, so .any .fficers in the Headq.arter$ and Divistun 

are winking on and from 1.1.193 inward in the saa* place 

anti in the sane seat haviflg not been transferred whereas 

the applicant being senior has been transferrd f. three 

tines within * periud if thre.(3) years cansing .iense 

barassnent to the applicant. 

... 



(3) 	 r 

ApOt.c.py  if the papers if p.sting of  b.P.S. 

in the N.ldqsarters and Divisi.ns wb.. are 

wrking in the sane seat and place for more 

than 6/7 years is annexed herewith and sarked 

as Annexure.X to this reply. 

39 	That the applicant.  further begs to state that in 

there was a r.stxicteS i.liday which was availed 

by the applicant with prisr peraissien and sanctien if 

the c.apeteat auth.rity but .nf.rtenately in that day, i.e. 

on 2.12.9 from afternen be had fallen sick requiring 	.. 

aedical treatsent under the Railways D.ct•r. 

A.pb.t.cepy of the medical c.itificate dated 

2.12.99 ii annexed herewith and aark.t as 

nixure.A. 

That on 31.12.9 the Divisisnal Railway Manager, 

Landing vid. c.unicati•n. N..WMO/iY/LJtG(0)/NcD dated 

31.12.99 has r.c.gnised the' applicant as tb. A.P.O., 

Guwabati. 

A pbot.cepy if the ceunicati.n dated 

31.12.99 is annexed herewith al.ngwiti the 

supp.rtj.ng  dsc*sent$ and' aarked as Mn.xr.s-.3, 

11. & 12. 

That the applicant begs to state that there was n. 

handing Iver and taking ever if charge till t.day as  

per the Railways Rules between' the applicant and ;Mr.Jnsen 

but when the applicant was p.sted atG*wahati on 12.5.99 1. 

t..k ever charge from Shri S.RNandy,A.P.O., abe as such, 

the applicant is still h3lSing the charge if AJ.Q.,G.Wabati 



V...' 

I 

(JI V  

• 	which V  is..vi..nt. Virs* trecsgniti.n .f V  the Divisi.na]. V  
RaIlway Manager, Lv*ding as p er  his Csaf*Vnicati.n dated 

31.12.99. 
V 	

V 	 V  

V 	
A PbItSC.py. .f tw4anOinj over an&taking mx 
sf char dated 12.5,99 is nnexsd her ewitk. and 

V 

V  •, Marked a s ,  MnexsreC, t&tbis r.ply. 

.flj th.: appljcant:e,s..t.,.statetbat t*th.rity 

csncerned with aalafid. ifltent•n te bara•s the applicant 	
V 

with the Vgr.*ps •f Unl.n. PV 1t with.t. f.U.wing .ay 

pr•ced*re 1•t Mr.PG JOns.n transferred ti: Gvwabti on after 
c.plet1.n of one year srnice= at LSlliViflI. ht till Vt•dSYV 

as per the dsc*enti he has net VjSiflCd and there is no banding 

and taking •ver charg. as per the Railways S•rvice Rules, V 

Some interest.S quarters hatched out a c.nsplracyby sh.wing 

that Mr.PG JOnsen had j.inei -*n a restricted against the 

eras 	the applicant and Mr.P6 JOns,n are w.rking in 

the saMe divisi.n and as such, tie , preliainary smlssisn 

raised by the 	NOI r.sp.d.nts 	totally . 	and 

withut j*risdicti.r*, 'nc.nstit*ti.nal, w fair ,dj$c,, e.inat ,ry  

d . .alafiS. as the resp.ndents bavi ad.pt.d•a pick and cb.s. 
V. 

pelicy. 	 V 

That with regard t o  the statesents aa6 in paragraphs LV 

to 11 of the parawis. reply, the applicant b.s te,.$tate.that 

the state*ents •ade in O.A.4O/2000 andtbe prayer sad. there-

under is more genvine and cirrect andthe parawi.. stat*ents 

of  the Resp.ndents are t•taliy fals•, fabricate,aftbrtb.ghts 

and disputed, and as sech this. are dsnied by the applicant. 

• That the applicant begs to state that :bis sen, Shri Ritik 

D.ka is g.ing teappear in the Fiftal CJ.S.E.EXaiftatj.aVt. be  

csuenced from 3.3.2000 ant that his wife 
V is ailing and 

0 •.. 
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vnder cinstant aedical tretsènt if the Railways D.ct.r, and 

as svc, the applicant at this stago is net in a pesiting to 

S. to L*Mdin. 

Petecepiesef the Adrnit Card. if CJ.S.E.Exas 

and the Medical Certificate are annexed herith 

and *arked as Mnex*resD and E to this reply. 

8. 	That it is snder this circ*astances the applicant is 	' 

not in a p.siti.n to join at LaMing and ti. •rder dted 

11.2.2000 passed by this H.n'le .C.*rt dies net require any 

ajteratj.n and/er sOificatien and/sr yacabi.n. 

It Is therefere prayed that the ,interi •rder 

dated 11.2.2000 passed in OA N..40/2000 requires 

ni. alteratien and/,rs.dificatisn and/er vacatj.n 

and the, applicant may, be afl.wed to werk as.A.P.0 

at G*wahati as erdered ,erlier; and/.r pass 

such fvrtber •r.ther .rd'irs as' this. H.i'ble 

Trib,nal say ,  deea ftr 

facts and ctrcstanc.s,if the: case. 

And fir this act..f kindness tie hah1e applisant as In .,Oty: 

isund shall ever pray. 

I. 	 " 1. 



(6) 

VERIFICATION  

I,Shri Nagen Chandra Deka, son of Late K..Deka, 

resident of Railway Quarter NO.180/B ,East Maligaon 

P0 Guwahati-781011 within the district of Kamrup, Assam 

aged abotit 44 years, do hereby verify that the statements 

made in paragraphs 	 are true to my knowledge and 

the statements made in paragraphs 	 are 

true to my legal advice and that have not surpressed any 

material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this i-day of 

March, 2000 at Guwahatj. 

(Nagen Chandra Deka) 



X A. 

Zsted 	 lale 

game 	
, 

Date 	p-ting in 
Guwaht 1 ArM s.nd 
tji] pate wrk1& 

Sri SIR. Nrnj 	 01-9-93 
" 	K.K. Biiic 	 30-.9-93 

'• r 	 06-10-93 

40 	 A.K. Rpy 	 28-12-93 

50 	•' 	J. Fb1 Ds 	 24-1-94 

" 	A.K. Sn 	 13-6-94 

11. Man 	 28-2-95 
6. 	$. Chx'hrrty 	 28-2-95 

ft 	A. Crkibrrty 	 28..295 

A. Senupta 	 01--95 

" D .C. Bhttr.c hG rj e e 	 Feb/96 

$1 	G. K. 1tj 	 23-1-96 

130 	" 	A. Senuptt 	 01..2.96 

' 	B. Saniit 	 17-1-96 ) 

' 	S.K. B.ee 	 15-10-96 ) jun1r t 
) Shri N.0 .De1 " P.K, Das 	 9-10-96 ) hence they 

may be transfer 

'I 

the Dijs irn wkjnr 	e t1in 4 tn 5 y. 

•L Di 

Sri i.K. Dey 	 20.5,94 	) i Mr. Jrnsn 
) wrkin i? the ' 	NJ3. Dar 	 18.1.96 	) UG Dir, ,ily 
) iie year f-r 

Civ 1C  feer 
he has been 
transferred t 
Gutj 1reer 
r. rflSifl potty 

juntrr t. Sri 
Beka 

Cntd,.2 



( 2 ) 

Sri D. Kwt 	 8ept/93 
n P.K. Gi,i1i 

3 	11 	Das 	 25...10.-96 

"rily L.-cc]. pep1e txc.n.ferred, fr.r erip1e. 

Sri Rajen Ry 	/m 	(Lr.i 	rf New 
IVIS been t Lferred tf. 

Tinsukin I r4.ni New Bngrtjgn 
BIter 1 yrs. 

SrI N.C. DitP/G}Y bs be tvn 	rfter 4 m-nths. 

lz 
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NiD 1C1J 	E 17TMF.; NT. 

NaiJIc1L CTlIld.Tb •OM Gi zE 'rED OFICERS. 	(7 3 
No: _L22- 
110 he i-.tI led ill by t_H 
a ii:I 1 (HIt. 1 

	 it 
uiviSirHt/1i;tricL (:r 

1. 	r.uiviioriai/biStrict/Assist nt Medical Officer of N.F.lfly 
Cur:t.rij. ilo,jpi, 1/Maliqeon Division,'District/Suh-bistrtct after 
careful personal examination of the case hereby certify that Mxk ,,  

Sri  

is sufterinlj from 	 --- 	 - 
and I solemnly and sincerely declare that accoing to the best 
o f my jud'ement a Period of absence from duty is essentially 
iiecessury for the reccvery of his health and recommended that 
he rny he gren:ed leave for a period of 	(I - ys 
month and _ LQ 	days with efect from  

Off:Lce oe11 Sr.Divi/L)jStt/3Stt .Med ical Officer 

Centr.i Fiospital/N.F.Rly/Mali1ofl/ (9 
La teJi 	 ignature./ L 

NOTE:- (1), 	certificate given by an tsStt.Medical Officer 1 

acceptable caly if countersigned by the Div 

t-he certifying Officer is not at liberty to ce 
theapplicant re[uircs a chanqe from or a 
locality or that he is no fit to proceed to a particular 
J.ocality. Such certi:icats should only be given at 
the eplfcit desire of the adminisirative authority 
concerned to whom it is a.$o open to decide. When at 
applicent on such grounds has been made to him, 
whether the  applicant  should go before a Medical Board 
to decide the question f his fitness for service. 

No recommendation contained in this certificate shll 
be evidence of a ci aito t0 Finj leave not admiss ihie 

to the railway servant under Jhe terms of his contract 
of of the Rules of whiqh he ii 5ubject. 

lL' 

.. _I 
.1 

It II II 	II II II II 



LI. lailway. 	 ' 	 S  

• 	 S 	

' 	 Office Of the 
DiviLR1y.Mwger (P),,: 	H 

IN W4PVY/LMGo/NCD 	 Luding,dtis 31/1.2/99 9 . 

nj 
/ 

• 	Gliwahati- U: 

• 	.$ubi Rly. Medical atck certificate. 	 ' 

Ref $ Q4(P)/MLG's letter W e  1.8 - WJJ37 (0) 
It. 21/12/8, 	 • 

- 	 .'SG•.aa 	 • 

As intiiated by' GM(P)/I4aligaon that the 'Ely. Medical sick certificate was 'issued to YOU Under No. 122 
has not been Subnl.tted to this office-by you. EkweVr 7our' 
fitness certiuicatewef. 6,12.99 (IN) Nn.le7 dt. 6/12/99 Bent to this office by /}C 5 

Therefore DRK has a-1vis4 you to submit R1Y.Medical s1ck 
àerttficate'tn aupporflf yrur sickness froç 2/199 d .  also 

?i12J9 

This way betreated as MOST VBGFNT' 

• 	 S 	
• 	 •.

dqt 	 (P), 
• 	 " 	 S. 	 ' 	

• ' n.re S 

S 	 • 	 ' 	
D,v, RIy. Mugcr (P) 

N. 	fly. 

aeppy New . Yesr'20109 	
:' '• 
	 , 

I. 	
••-.-, 	5' - 	 • 	

'5" 	 i; 	I' 	5 	 - 	 ' 	 S 



To 

Ocneril Manager (P). 
IM(P)/Lurndinq 

Subs Railway Medical Sick Certificate. 

Ref 	1) CM(P)/MLQI8 letter No..18E/1/367(o) 
dated 21/12/99. 

2) DRM(P)/JMG'$ letter No.E/Apo/dHy/G(o)/N 
dated 31/12/99 received on 6/1/2000. 

Sir, 

Reference above, it is to inform you that the 
V 	

R*ilway Medjcaj authority has issued further medical 

sick certificate No.124 dated 6/12/99 for 15 days 
06 .12.99(AN) (copy enclosed) and same 

has been extended 
for 30 days (copy enclosed) vide No.133 dated 24/12/99. 

This is for your information p1.ase 

DA:Two 

Yours faithfully. 

IV 
V 	 Dated  

06/01/2000. 	 (.NAOEN CH. DEKA ) V 	

V 

• 	

V ' V 	
V9 

H 

V 

' c. 
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FOFM No • N. F-M- 59   
flB-Med/II. 	 / 

ri'ov  H 	9" 
MzLIICi.L CicTIFICATE FOR GIiZETTED OFFIC'IP.S 

	

' 	 •' To bo filled in by the 	N ame . 

applicant in the presence of 1ppointment  
iviSional/Djstrjct or  

Assistant Mdicaj Officer.  

1. 	r.LIivisional/District/Assjstnt Medical Officer of N.F.Rly 
Cent-ral HOspital/MaJ.gaon Division iStriCt/SubDjstrjctafter 
Careful personal Xámnation f' 	as b by certify that 2x*x 

Cr  
s STA-zering from 	_ 
and I solemnly and sincerely

__ 
de 	that accing to the be_st 

of my judtement a period of absence from duty is essentially 
necessary for the recovery of his health and recommended that 
he may be 'granted leae for a period of ,' 	 days 
month and -- 	days w i t h e f i e c t f'om 	 .- 

Office seal Sr.Divl,,DisttlMsstt.Medjcal Oir 

Centrul Hospital/N.F.Rly/Maligaon. 
Da'te/.'• 	bignaure IWisi 

NOTE:- (1). 	certificate given by an AsStt.Medjcal 
acceptable only if 'countersigned 

(2) .' The Certifying Officer is not at liberty t o  
theapplicant requires aChanhe from or.a particular 
locality or that he is no fit o proceed to a particular 
locality. Such certificate6 should only be given at 
the explicit desire of the administrative authority 
concerned to whom it is aiso open to decide. When at 
applicant on Such grounds has been made to him, 
whether the applicant shou]Xi go before a Medical Board 
to decide the quesl4on 	fitness for service. 

(3). No recommendation. contajhed 4 n this certificate shall 
b evidence of a claim to'ap leave not admissible 
to the railway servant under 'the terms of his contract 
of of the P.ul es of Which he s subject. 

i tz • 00 	 *********,, , 	 - 	
'• t ''  

0 	 II It 	ft II II ft 	 , 	- 

H" 

N.F.RLY. 
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(Person 	
I terms of Office ordr No. 06/99 

*l)cirlt under GM(PLG$ 
S NoE/253/130 

Pt.XV(o) dtd 29.4.99/3599 we have hded over 
and tko lvr 

the charge of 0/GHy w.e.f.12 59g 

JL 
R. Nndy) 	

(N. C. 
(R1iev Officer) 	

(Relieving Officer.) 

N. E/GHY/EQ/9 
Datôd 	12.5.99 Cope 	

for thfjon 
flCCSSaJ ection to: 

1. GM(p)LG 	
(2) All DR3 	

(3 Sr.DPOPS 
.' 11 PHD8 	(5) 

6. Ps to GM 	
(7) Secy. to GM (g) DGM(G)LG 

.DY.rPO(G)/MLG (1) .SSE(P)/PNO(11) EO/Bj11,LG 

At ?ers,nal 0fficor,  

Cuwahatj 
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ALL INDiA 	SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION 	2000 
- 	

t 
ADMISSION CARD FOR REGULAR CANDIDATES ' 

(SHOULD BE PRESERVED BY THE CANDIDATE) 

	

3111259 	 07/10/33 	 5026 Roll Na (In ficjures) 	 Date of Birth 	 School No. 	 Centre No. 	
3580 

 

THIRTY ONE LAIcH ELEVDj THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED CVr t) Roll No.(tn words) 	
F I ETY NI NE 	ONLY 

1T 7fM Candidates Name 

RITTIK DEKA 

tTnT Pu PN Mothers Name 

P1ANJU DEKA 

I 111 	F-51,
fitT t pri Fathers Name 

NACEN CHANDRA DEKA 

A FACUL4 HR SEC SCH AMINGAON tUWAHATI ASSAM \. 

Cenro; 

c 
I4jfL)R'A VIDYAI_AYA MAL1CAUN LLuWAHArI ASbAM 

	

f4r 	 ) ;& 	to nirrcnr in liii suti r.t qivn'i sAw 

	

fruuj 	mzzir 	q CO1 	StJF3,tr 	DESCRIptION 	MEDIUM PA1ER 	DART 	 ltMr 

• 	 037 SOCI,L. SCIENCE 	 1. 	0303 .2000 	1O30 AN 

001 ENGLISH COURSE—A 	. 	1 	07.03O0c) 	1030 AM 

086 SCIENCE WITH PRAC. 	. 	:1 	1 5.oi.:oodll 	10:30 AM 
oil 11ATHI:NATJCS 	 1 	22 03 2000 	It) 30 AN 

031 HINDI COURSE—fl 	 1 	27.03.20(10 	10:30 AN 

• 

NOTE : 	
Candidate must check all particulars carefully and corrections if any be brought to the notice of the schoI immediately 

2. ZI 	5T 	T9TT0 ary 	 lTTif5?r 	 tj 	 Tf \JflT I 
This card may be issued to the candidate after the attestati of photo and signature of the candidut by the principal 

curillullorol (I llR 	
lij 

Full Siqnatijrns olth COndidate 	
(Stamp of the Sch ) 	

/ Contoil Board of Secondary Fdui:rtir '• 

NOTE 
nUkf iu 	IP' - 'Vfp 

tv islos 	i i,, I osjij iIii hlovvo bi.i hAt I 	ii t 

	

lltit(ru t 	 -q-q4 Ln ,6ur•e vuf 	ue 	 zn 	 znthr, fu 	ac 	znn.i 	r.tui ti 

tic COrrdIddtc rriust keep this adnzssion card at tile time of Examination and present on deriiaitd to the SUperinturtdertt of Exantinatiori Centre or any 011rur poison aUthorised in this behalf. 	 - 

fprtr 	

mnt m CindidiI will e 0110 .ed t appear in the subjeCPcourso tilted in by them in their application forms and rpveir against each nairic itt ho hst of cairdidtrs 
supplied to ifla centre A candidate shall not be ordinarily allowed to appear in subjects/courses other ttran ttios given 

in thro tist 
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